

R.C.C. No.99/2009
State V/s Gajanan Sarnaik

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused record and Roznama. Record shows that number of times N.B.Ws were issued against the accused to secure the presence of the accused. Proclamation U/s 82 of the Cr.P.C. was also issued against the accused. In spite of issuing N.B.Ws and Proclamation, the accused is not traceable and absconding. Therefore, warrant of attachment of property issued against the accused.

It seems that, the presence of accused could not be secured in the near future within reasonable time. The case is very old and no purpose will be served by keeping it pending, therefore, it is expedient to keep this case on the Dormant File. Issue Standing N.B.W. against accused.

All papers of the case on the Dormant file be sent to the Record Room after the expiry of one year from today. Seized property be returned to the Police Station, Risod.

Date:29.06.2016

(S. S. Salwe)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
Risod