


MHWS080004572009 	R.C.C. No.99/2009 State of Maharashtra Through P.S.O Risod Vs Gajanan Baburao Sarnaik <u>ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1</u>
---	--

Perused the proceeding against the accused. The accused is absconded. By order dated 29.06.2016 the proclamation was issued against accused, till today the accused does not appeared before court. Therefore the accused is declared as proclaimed offender. It seems that there is no immediate prospect of arresting him. Considering it and the age of matter it is proper to pronounce the judgment in absence of accused according to the provision of S.356 of BNSS R/w महाराष्ट्र शासन राजपत्र असाधारण भाग चार—अ, ऑगस्ट १४, २०२५/ श्रावण २३, शके १९४७, No. BNSS-0425/CR-47/Spl-9. According to the section 356(3) Advocate for the accused need to be provided at the state expenses if he is not represented by an Advocate. Present accused was represented by advocated. However, the advocate has declined to continue. Therefore, as per the provision of 356(3) advocate required to be given to the accused. Therefore, TLISA is directed to appoint their Panel Advocate to represent the accused.

Sd/-

(Shri.Kiran D. Lukde)

Judicial Magistrate, F.C., Risod.

Date :- 13.05.2026

Certificate

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per original Order/Judgment.

Name of :- Harshali A. Uchade
Stenographer

Court :- 2nd Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C.,
Risod

Date :- 13.05.2026

Judgment/Order :- 13.05.2026

signed by
the Presiding
Officer

Judgment/Order :- 13.05.2026
uploaded on